nature of the study, primary sources of 
data in which questionnaire structured 
using 5 points likert scale of Strongly 
agreed, agreed, undecided, disagreed and 
strongly disagreed was used to elicit 
information from the respondents of the 
study areas, the population of the study 
of one hundred and eighteen (118) staff 
of Access Bank Plc and one hundred 
and twenty-four (124) staff of First Bank 
Plc, Abia state given overall total of two 
hundred and forty-two (242) 
respondents.  

A sample size of 150 determined 

using Taro Yamane formula, Stratified 
sampling technique was adopted using 
Bowley’s proportion technique formular 
to select 73.14 and 76.86 respondents 

from Access and First Bank Plc 
respectively.